

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16446/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2006 in WA No. 1774/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

B. PREMANAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN KOIKAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.

Ms.Sayeda Hina Rizvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1 to 5

Mr.V.Shekhar, Sr.Adv.

Mr.V.Varghese, Adv.

Mr.S.Ganesh, Adv.

Mr.Pradeep K.Dubey, Adv.

Mr. V. Sivasubramanian,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr.S.Balaji, Adv.

Mr.Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr.P.B.Suresh, Adv.

for M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Prayer for interim relief is refused.

All appointments will be subject to the result of the appeal.

The parties to complete their pleadings within four weeks from today.

Office is directed to accept the affidavits filed by the respondents.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master